3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART A RELEASED 23JAN2014 | KH | UG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
TR act e s NUMBER B | ECR-17-010268 20T | F2 | K2
B ECR-18-00783?2 23MAY2018 | JAH | JDG
SET TR F - B R MPHEFSH T ABST MHECHANTEA SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151260-1
-1 - | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 1246
- -] - -] - 21197581 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 245
SRS NANANONN S B T N D T AMD |l 1T o0 T o 11T DN M T T SUPERSEDED BY 5’2161260’2 - 1 1 1 1 1 21}908277 CAM’ SNAIL’ INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
YT CUTE T R e R - | | | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SRS NANANONN L T N D T AMD |l 1T o0 T o 11T SERVO - 1 1 1 1 1 77W802377 SCR SKT HD CAP MS >< AO 24}
U TO B [T 1TV T TV [T TIOTT O JUO 1 OBSOLETE ’
LATCH PLATE/4 - >l -] - 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
SRS NANANONN o B INANN LD T AMD O I o N 1T SERVO OBSOLETE _ ) _ _ _ 1 21}958071 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
U TO U TN TN T TV T TITT O JU o1 4 LATCH PLATE 12 B B B B 1 B 2063440*1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
P66 +85— ) R HMP—HE e HF DS T MO OBSOLETE S N N L A A c119740-¢  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
57681857 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | - - 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER 198
- | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872
N | | | | 2-1752354-2 |STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
- | | | | 9937111-1 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE 12 .54 mm [ 100 F - | | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
INSUL [4.32 mm [.170] 0 - - - -] 2] 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - | | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET. RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1661
408- 10389 -~ T I REFIREFIREFIREFIREF | 994970-2  |COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
- - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i i 1 i ;f;jg“ EéTDEEE;éEEF?EgER 3;\;6 X .84 Bg
TERMINAL NAME: 2. & x 0.8MM TAB - REFI|REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LT|  INSULATLON DIAMETER RANGE |~ [0 [ 7 [~ |~ ] 16337431 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
4.70-5.30 mm [.185-.209 INI 340 MAX [ 134 IN MAX] Aﬁﬁ - | w w w w 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 120
TERMINAL 114-1805] - - - ] ] ] | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
APPUCAHON 7 7 7 - | - [REFIREF] - | - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
SPECIFICATION B N T R 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
- | | | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL _ | 1 1 1 1 2119943~ WASHER  SPACER 69
17962916" 1 179629162 8289051 B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
;22?312; | ggziml) T2 21212712 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- - | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
Nl -3 -] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR. SET. SOC. CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
WIRE 'a CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /9 - 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) ©0
SIZE rgJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - - -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
> 5 0mm? Um0 05 [ 014el 000 e AN T T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
2 00mm? 1 734/-0 05 [ . 068+/- 002] 8 3 - - - - W W 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
1. 50mm? 1 .584/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 9.8 - O Y N 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
- | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG., RoHS, M3.5 57
- - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - - - 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 46
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - - | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED A4
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 1 ! 1 1 1 ;?zzgizz ;%zé BEE;EEEEBSF;MiIéEzigJUSTMENT jé
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - ,
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT FWARNING - - | | SEELEIN. PLLCATOR SR PALK e
L S ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 10O T T T 2inss  {rA ReAD. ATLANTIC STHLE 5
: ! : - - o) - - ,
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-22606185-4 LARGEST WI RE S I ZE SETT I NG : USE OF SETT I NGS 7 _ | _ | | | 21190921 BOLT  ADJUSTMENT 35
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266185-5 :
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266185-6 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - | | | | | 1752356-4 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B N W N c07958979  |SCR, BHoC, Hofls (M4 A c0) 33
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. L A N S I O c161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
- | | | | 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 | | | | | c1199097¢ |ASOEMBLY, STHRIP GUIDE 29
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 37 & 180, -] W W W W 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
- ] | | | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 25°72. M i . | 1 1 1 1 2119806 - | [NSERT, SHEAR 13
‘A;.MAGNET, [TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S L I O O N O 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - ] ] ] | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN | | | | SEEEUER. SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N A T N L A 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N | ] | | | 3-1333206-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 100 8
A‘S.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - B A S - - - /
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. Aﬁl - - 1 - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 ) ) ) ) ) ) . ) 0
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE AN S T e 6-21084-0 JO-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 12oc e cl1978] 70 | DLPREOSOR, SHEAR :
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE S N I e c119640-1 |PUSH ROD, ALR FEELD 1250 S L c58011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - - - - | - 2079988-1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 1 W 1 W W 1 1 2-1633965-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
INFORMATION . B B _ _ | _ 2119641 -1 FEED CAM. AILR FEED 1248 - 1 1 1 1 1 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
z/\g WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR - ! - W W W 21197981 DETENT PIN 1247 AN | ! ! ! ! £06407-9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM (TN i N [TEM
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT S RN B I PART NO DESCRIPTION % Pl =6 =0 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTLON NO
& THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL ‘T‘SSUBJECgHgSLgHSEGEoMEJEEggg@a?lﬁ{g#@r‘eg%g}gﬁ.ORGAN‘ZAUON DWKNHUANG WONOVZOWW @TE TE COHH@CHVHY
INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE IS OUTSIDE DIA OF THE SEAL. R HONOveot E— Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
WIRE INSULATION DIA [S DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. D IMENS TONS: oTOERAICES INLESS 1oy TONOVZ0TT W
SEAL P/N 828905-1 INSULATION DIA RANGE IS 2.2-3.0 [.087 - .118 IN.] /x W{/x %J( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J m L LCRUZ_ OCiSnSdi Feed
A | PLC +- pp [caror
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD e I AWQMUWS%C -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, o S h<>w’“ on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 %ﬁ} Dhe L ST et cont ToRTe T SERERE
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AGLES e B A 1| 00779 (o266 185 4
AE& THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. : . CosTomer Acessinle Production Drowins N N Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

Al .
L -

REF

1.8— A

|

T@@REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF —={ =3 ?24+0 5§

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

]
S

[17.410.5
REF 180JREF
HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
REF I/.@REF
5 =
CAM POST T IONS =Hi-=
=
E—
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
|=J

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWFQ,HUANG 1ONOY2O T > TE Connectivity
CHSK . TONOV2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TONOVZ20 11 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
) ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 e . :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
SECHANn i (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES TS - A 1L o019 (2266185
ATR FEED : : : _
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE D SHEET D OFA REVB}
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORM‘ON’ML FIOHTS RESERYED SEZTW WU9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
e B T e OBSOLETE
- | | | 2119082-7  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
Y N RNl B F MR GHT—A D ST L RS OBSOLETE oy ] | | | c119069-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL lcac
- | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- >l -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
N o e T o SRR SERVO - - - ] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
U U B AR T IV [T T ITT U JUO T LATCH PLATE 4 OBSOLETE - - w - 20634407W AIR FEED MODULE 238
e B T O OBSOLETE - -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
7-2266185-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - [ 1901094-3 | SPACER, FEEDER 198
- | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
N - | | | | 2-1752354-2 |STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 1180
- | | | 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 1 5-22280-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
CRIMP ST17F ey - | | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] F - ! ! 1 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
TNSUL 14 32 mm T 1707 0 - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
b LCATOR NS TRUC T ONe - | | | 994969 - 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY _166
108-10380 LL] ~ |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- | | | 8§-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- - -] 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 115
- | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
TERMINAL NAME: 2 .8 v O 8MM TAB - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
= - - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
4 NyaRgoi;REP%;ENS;ﬁINJ —= INSgLijbas ?aé@ELE%AEfNGE - | | 1 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | | - | | | 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
XEEMM%MN 114-18051 E T T A 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
SPECTIFICATION - - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINALS APPLIED - REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - | - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASH _W533
BT TS P FTTE - | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 120
196201623 50600161 - | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
5 9629162 > 9629163 - REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
- | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
I T ST Ten e HELonT - | | | 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2 l.'i B N R IR 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SI/E 7(53 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B | | | | 21199431 WASHER. SPACER 59
2. 50mm? 1.88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002) 6.6 - | - | | 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
2. 00mme . 73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002) 8.3 -T2 27 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
Lobmme 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 9.8 B T T 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
-3 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
E!!ﬂ - - - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ﬂéﬁ - | | | 985575~ 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- - - | 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
zf: NECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
Zﬁl - - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY _ _ _ | 2119657-1 FEED CAM, PRE FLED 48
3 EHEE%CéBEPE?éEYW?%E ?E% ﬁggk%gﬁ¥8g INSTRUCTION %WARN I NG - 1 1 1 1 20719383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
. - | | | 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ON AINSTALLATION, ot T WLkt DIoC, 1TEM 40 1O - | | | cl199o7-1 JAPPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
ASSEMBLY  SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS B 2119644-2  |[RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
L e SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING 0 N T 2 ITET 5
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266185-5 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. ~ e je e 2| 2079383-0 |SLR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE L | | | cloljed 1 NEX TLAD, TLANGED, Mo v Smm LOWG =
"~ APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ] | | | 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | | 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. -] | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 B 1 1 1 3,0028-¢ |STRIP GUIDE >4
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - | W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY L | | | Seccoy s PRG, LOWPRESS TN e
Ve O Countee - | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
- | | | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SRR LA, SO DR R AIOR e RTHERT WA e N N A [T TG T TR g
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - N B - - 6
CORCADDETTORAL ERFORMATTON. A T T 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - 1 1 1 1 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - | 1 1 1 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
gEngg égigl&g ASEFégTﬁgHI&ngﬂgT%gﬁAgéEETOEOEAigD?%?gNAL - - -] 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 | | | 1 1 2-1633965-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
INFORMATION - - -] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCHS5-12, MISUMI 1249 - | 1 1 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL . - 1 1 1 1 1-22219-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 1 | 1 1 1 456407-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
WIRE TNSULATION DIA 15 DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIFD. -T7|-27]-25|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g -77|-27]-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SEAL P/N 828905-1 INSULATION DIA RANGE IS 2.2-3.0 [.087 - 118 IN.] T T R T T o — — ——
@ Tzt — TE R
ﬁfgthgﬁRgﬂjﬁﬁ%E§NT§L85§R55§K§gig§%FE%LQﬁE%EFﬁgJEFogtAT " D IMENS 10K LTS LSS TONOVZ0TT [ne e s
) . . mm [ CRUZ Ocean Side fFeed
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. PACTETC VERSTON T o S
i&TMSAmmmAmRISSWCNM:mRU% IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {@{j}%% %j — - B
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) G LES . A 1| 00779 [C=2266185 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REVB}
AP Retn L stHARz000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij< ) ///<::>REF
O

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= = 3.24+0.5

Qg
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

(e

[-17.4i0.5

] |
REF REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

L ==

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T e e R R T e ey o TONOV201] =g T i
CHSK . TONOVZ20 11 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; WONOVZOWW NANE ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
el MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- _ -
50ST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ejgtg - T3 T oRer cane ormmiie 0
AAAAAA +- N
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2266185
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | / OFA REVBW

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




